
                         WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB'S
                     RED LINE 4 MILE CROSS COUNTRY RUN
                Benefiting the Marine Corps "TOYS FOR TOTS"
                   Lubbock, Texas       December 12,2009

                   ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ========================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1 KARI ZIELINSKI             21 LUBBOCK         TX   30:49  
7:43   11 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 12
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    18 AVERY McNEME               10 LUBBOCK         TX   
32:54  8:14   10 
    2    29 CATHERINE CANNON           10 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:43  8:41    9 
    3    64 SAVANNAH THOMAS            10 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:21 10:36    8 
    4    85 TALLY HOWARD               12 MIDLAND         TX   
50:04 12:31    7 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    16 BECKY ROGERS               19 LUBBOCK         TX   
32:07  8:02   10 
    2    44 DEBBY ROGERS               16 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:57  9:30    9 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    20 LAUREN DORSEY              21 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:06  8:17   10 
    2    52 KATY FRANKLIN              22 LUBBOCK         TX   
39:21  9:51    9 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
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===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    21 BJ EVERETT                 28 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:21  8:21   10 
    2    40 ALYX SHULTZ                27 LUBBOCK         TX   
36:45  9:12    9 
    3    63 VALARIE BOSTON             28 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:24 10:21    8 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    47 MANDY SATTERWHITE          31 LUBBOCK         TX   
38:25  9:37   10 
    2    56 AMY SLAYTON                32 LUBBOCK         TX   
39:54  9:59    9 
    3    62 JILL JAQUESS               32 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:18 10:20    8 
    4    66 SUSAN WILCOX               31 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:24 10:36    7 
    5    78 ERIN DULIN                 31 SHALLOWATER     TX   
44:28 11:07    6 
    6    79 ERICA WEITMAN              30 LUBBOCK         TX   
45:11 11:18    5 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    58 WENDY ANDERSON             39 LUBBOCK         TX   
40:09 10:03   10 
    2    67 SARAH FLOYD                35 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:25 10:37    9 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    60 HOLLY SNODGRASS            40 LUBBOCK         TX   
40:23 10:06   10 
    2    71 DENISE ROSE                40 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:37 10:40    9 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
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    1    59 JILL HAUKOS                45 LUBBOCK         TX   
40:16 10:04   10 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    25 LEESA PRICE                53 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:47  8:27   10 
    2    35 LESLIE STAIN               53 MIDLAND         TX   
35:15  8:49    9 
    3    54 LEE HARTMANN               52 MIDLAND         TX   
39:29  9:53    8 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    86 JAN RAY                    57 CANYON          TX   
52:16 13:04   10 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    50 PJ MITCHELL                64 LUBBOCK         TX   
38:57  9:45   10 
    2    72 ETTA MAYER                 60 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:49 10:43    9 

                       OVERALL FEMALE ATHENA RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Agegrad Pts  
===== ========================== == =============== == ======= 
======= ==== 
    1 AMY LOVETT                 31 PORTALES        NM   43:22   
43:19   10 
    2 AMY HANCOCK                27 LUBBOCK         TX   46:25   
46:25    9 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-------
                            
                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ========================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1 JULIAN FLOREZ              16 HOBBS           NM   22:31  
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5:38   11 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 12
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    26 DANIEL DRAKE               12 SNYDER          TX   
33:48  8:27   10 
    2    31 BRANDON GREGORY            10 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:04  8:46    9 
    3    33 ZACHARY THOMAS              8 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:07  8:47    8 
    4    37 CAMERON KRAL                8 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:47  8:57    7 
    5    48 KEVIN RYCHEL                8 LUBBOCK         TX   
38:51  9:43    6 
    6    69 KOLE PETERS                 8 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:30 10:38    5 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    68 KOBY LOVETT                14 PORTALES        NM   
42:28 10:37   10 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     8 REID LASSITER              16 LUBBOCK         TX   
29:30  7:23   10 
    2    42 JON BRUEGEL                18 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:07  9:17    9 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     6 CHRISTOPHER RAMIREZ        27 LUBBOCK         TX   
26:43  6:41   10 
    2     7 JASON FELLERS              29 LUBBOCK         TX   
27:10  6:48    9 
    3    23 ANDREW HUFF                28 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:42  8:26    8 
    4    24 ANDRES PEDROZA             28 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:47  8:27    7 
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                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    17 DAVID SLAYTON              31 LUBBOCK         TX   
32:51  8:13   10 
    2    39 CHRIS GALLARNEAU           34 LUBBOCK         TX   
36:25  9:07    9 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     4 MATTHEW GORDILLO           36 PORTALES        NM   
25:56  6:29   10 
    2     9 SHANNON ANDERSON           38 LUBBOCK         TX   
29:52  7:28    9 
    3    19 SEAN GRASS                 38 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:01  8:16    8 
    4    22 MONT McCLENDON             37 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:32  8:23    7 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     5 DAVID ROGOWSKI             42 LUBBOCK         TX   
25:56  6:29   10 
    2    14 CODY MILLER                43 LUBBOCK         TX   
31:01  7:46    9 
    3    83 SCOTT FAGIN                43 LUBBOCK         TX   
47:14 11:49    8 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     3 STEVEN KING                46 LUBBOCK         TX   
25:37  6:25   10 
    2    13 ROD BURGETT                45 SHALLOWATER     TX   
30:58  7:45    9 
    3    15 BRENT LOWREY               48 LUBBOCK         TX   
31:17  7:50    8 
    4    65 DWAYNE ZUNKER              48 MIDLAND         TX   
42:23 10:36    7 
    5    73 JIM DRAKE                  45 SNYDER          TX   
43:03 10:46    6 
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                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     2 BOB JACKSON                51 HOBBS           NM   
24:04  6:01   10 
    2    11 RANDY HOLLOWAY             53 LUBBOCK         TX   
30:34  7:39    9 
    3    28 DAVID DOYLE                51 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:33  8:39    8 
    4    41 ED PRICE                   53 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:02  9:16    7 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    30 KEN SPAIN                  56 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:00  8:45   10 
    2    46 DAN HILARIO                59 LUBBOCK         TX   
38:04  9:31    9 
    3    70 MICHAEL EPPS               58 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:36 10:39    8 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    34 RICHARD GALE               60 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:10  8:48   10 
    2    43 MIKE KELLY                 60 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:28  9:22    9 
    3    51 JAMES LIVERMORE            62 LUBBOCK         TX   
39:19  9:50    8 
    4    81 DOUGLAS SANFORD            61 LUBBOCK         TX   
45:47 11:27    7 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    32 RON LUBOWOICZ              66 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:05  8:47   10 
    2    45 GORDON JENKINS             69 AMARILLO        TX   
38:01  9:31    9 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
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Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ========================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    49 ALBERT BURRIER             76 LUBBOCK         TX   
38:52  9:43   10 

                       OVERALL MALE CLYDESDALE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                       Ag Town            St Time    
Agegrad Pts  
===== ========================== == =============== == ======= 
======= ==== 
    1 FARRELL MARTIN             43 SHALLOWATER     TX   29:57   
27:40   10 
    2 MILT BROWNFIELD            52 LUBBOCK         TX   35:58   
30:57    9 
    3 SHAUN FANT                 41 LUBBOCK         TX   34:28   
32:20    8 
    4 BILL OATES                 67 ROPESVILLE      TX   44:00   
33:13    7 
    5 CRAIG PETERSON             53 HOBBS           NM   40:02   
34:11    6 
    6 RODNEY FRANKLIN            49 LUBBOCK         TX   39:22   
34:42    5 
    7 JOEY HERNANDEZ             33 WOLFFORTH       TX   35:40   
35:15    4 
    8 MARIO JIMENEZ              48 LUBBOCK         TX   40:40   
36:09    3 
    9 JAMES PREISS               49 LUBBOCK         TX   43:54   
38:43    2 
   10 WILLIAM PASEWARK           52 LUBBOCK         TX   45:36   
39:15    1 
   11 TONY CUEVAS                28 LUBBOCK         TX   39:51   
39:51      
   12 CHRIS DULIN                31 ANDREWS         TX   44:26   
44:13      
   13 JAY DULIN                  35 SHALLOWATER     TX   49:56   
48:52
-----------------------------------------------------------------
----------

                         OVERALL RESULTS

Place Name                       Ag S Div Div   Town            
St Time    Pace  
===== ========================== == = === ===== =============== 
== ======= ===== 
    1 JULIAN FLOREZ              16 M   1 M1619 HOBBS           
NM   22:31  5:38 
    2 BOB JACKSON                51 M   1 M5054 HOBBS           
NM   24:04  6:01 
    3 STEVEN KING                46 M   1 M4549 LUBBOCK         
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TX   25:37  6:25 
    4 MATTHEW GORDILLO           36 M   1 M3539 PORTALES        
NM   25:56  6:29 
    5 DAVID ROGOWSKI             42 M   1 M4044 LUBBOCK         
TX   25:56  6:29 
    6 CHRISTOPHER RAMIREZ        27 M   1 M2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   26:43  6:41 
    7 JASON FELLERS              29 M   2 M2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   27:10  6:48 
    8 REID LASSITER              16 M   2 M1619 LUBBOCK         
TX   29:30  7:23 
    9 SHANNON ANDERSON           38 M   2 M3539 LUBBOCK         
TX   29:52  7:28 
   10 FARRELL MARTIN             43 M   2 M4044 SHALLOWATER     
TX   29:57  7:30 
   11 RANDY HOLLOWAY             53 M   2 M5054 LUBBOCK         
TX   30:34  7:39 
   12 KARI ZIELINSKI             21 F   1 F2024 LUBBOCK         
TX   30:49  7:43 
   13 ROD BURGETT                45 M   2 M4549 SHALLOWATER     
TX   30:58  7:45 
   14 CODY MILLER                43 M   3 M4044 LUBBOCK         
TX   31:01  7:46 
   15 BRENT LOWREY               48 M   3 M4549 LUBBOCK         
TX   31:17  7:50 
   16 BECKY ROGERS               19 F   1 F1619 LUBBOCK         
TX   32:07  8:02 
   17 DAVID SLAYTON              31 M   1 M3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   32:51  8:13 
   18 AVERY McNEME               10 F   1 F0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   32:54  8:14 
   19 SEAN GRASS                 38 M   3 M3539 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:01  8:16 
   20 LAUREN DORSEY              21 F   2 F2024 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:06  8:17 
   21 BJ EVERETT                 28 F   1 F2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:21  8:21 
   22 MONT McCLENDON             37 M   4 M3539 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:32  8:23 
   23 ANDREW HUFF                28 M   3 M2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:42  8:26 
   24 ANDRES PEDROZA             28 M   4 M2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:47  8:27 
   25 LEESA PRICE                53 F   1 F5054 LUBBOCK         
TX   33:47  8:27 
   26 DANIEL DRAKE               12 M   1 M0112 SNYDER          
TX   33:48  8:27 
   27 SHAUN FANT                 41 M   4 M4044 LUBBOCK         
TX   34:28  8:37 
   28 DAVID DOYLE                51 M   3 M5054 LUBBOCK         
TX   34:33  8:39 
   29 CATHERINE CANNON           10 F   2 F0112 LUBBOCK         
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TX   34:43  8:41 
   30 KEN SPAIN                  56 M   1 M5559 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:00  8:45 
   31 BRANDON GREGORY            10 M   2 M0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:04  8:46 
   32 RON LUBOWOICZ              66 M   1 M6569 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:05  8:47 
   33 ZACHARY THOMAS              8 M   3 M0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:07  8:47 
   34 RICHARD GALE               60 M   1 M6064 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:10  8:48 
   35 LESLIE STAIN               53 F   2 F5054 MIDLAND         
TX   35:15  8:49 
   36 JOEY HERNANDEZ             33 M   2 M3034 WOLFFORTH       
TX   35:40  8:55 
   37 CAMERON KRAL                8 M   4 M0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:47  8:57 
   38 MILT BROWNFIELD            52 M   4 M5054 LUBBOCK         
TX   35:58  9:00 
   39 CHRIS GALLARNEAU           34 M   3 M3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   36:25  9:07 
   40 ALYX SHULTZ                27 F   2 F2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   36:45  9:12 
   41 ED PRICE                   53 M   5 M5054 LUBBOCK         
TX   37:02  9:16 
   42 JON BRUEGEL                18 M   3 M1619 LUBBOCK         
TX   37:07  9:17 
   43 MIKE KELLY                 60 M   2 M6064 LUBBOCK         
TX   37:28  9:22 
   44 DEBBY ROGERS               16 F   2 F1619 LUBBOCK         
TX   37:57  9:30 
   45 GORDON JENKINS             69 M   2 M6569 AMARILLO        
TX   38:01  9:31 
   46 DAN HILARIO                59 M   2 M5559 LUBBOCK         
TX   38:04  9:31 
   47 MANDY SATTERWHITE          31 F   1 F3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   38:25  9:37 
   48 KEVIN RYCHEL                8 M   5 M0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   38:51  9:43 
   49 ALBERT BURRIER             76 M   1 M7099 LUBBOCK         
TX   38:52  9:43 
   50 PJ MITCHELL                64 F   1 F6099 LUBBOCK         
TX   38:57  9:45 
   51 JAMES LIVERMORE            62 M   3 M6064 LUBBOCK         
TX   39:19  9:50 
   52 KATY FRANKLIN              22 F   3 F2024 LUBBOCK         
TX   39:21  9:51 
   53 RODNEY FRANKLIN            49 M   4 M4549 LUBBOCK         
TX   39:22  9:51 
   54 LEE HARTMANN               52 F   3 F5054 MIDLAND         
TX   39:29  9:53 
   55 TONY CUEVAS                28 M   5 M2529 LUBBOCK         
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TX   39:51  9:58 
   56 AMY SLAYTON                32 F   2 F3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   39:54  9:59 
   57 CRAIG PETERSON             53 M   6 M5054 HOBBS           
NM   40:02 10:01 
   58 WENDY ANDERSON             39 F   1 F3539 LUBBOCK         
TX   40:09 10:03 
   59 JILL HAUKOS                45 F   1 F4549 LUBBOCK         
TX   40:16 10:04 
   60 HOLLY SNODGRASS            40 F   1 F4044 LUBBOCK         
TX   40:23 10:06 
   61 MARIO JIMENEZ              48 M   5 M4549 LUBBOCK         
TX   40:40 10:10 
   62 JILL JAQUESS               32 F   3 F3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   41:18 10:20 
   63 VALARIE BOSTON             28 F   3 F2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   41:24 10:21 
   64 SAVANNAH THOMAS            10 F   3 F0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:21 10:36 
   65 DWAYNE ZUNKER              48 M   6 M4549 MIDLAND         
TX   42:23 10:36 
   66 SUSAN WILCOX               31 F   4 F3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:24 10:36 
   67 SARAH FLOYD                35 F   2 F3539 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:25 10:37 
   68 KOBY LOVETT                14 M   1 M1315 PORTALES        
NM   42:28 10:37 
   69 KOLE PETERS                 8 M   6 M0112 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:30 10:38 
   70 MICHAEL EPPS               58 M   3 M5559 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:36 10:39 
   71 DENISE ROSE                40 F   2 F4044 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:37 10:40 
   72 ETTA MAYER                 60 F   2 F6099 LUBBOCK         
TX   42:49 10:43 
   73 JIM DRAKE                  45 M   7 M4549 SNYDER          
TX   43:03 10:46 
   74 AMY LOVETT                 31 F   5 F3034 PORTALES        
NM   43:22 10:51 
   75 JAMES PREISS               49 M   8 M4549 LUBBOCK         
TX   43:54 10:59 
   76 BILL OATES                 67 M   3 M6569 ROPESVILLE      
TX   44:00 11:00 
   77 CHRIS DULIN                31 M   4 M3034 ANDREWS         
TX   44:26 11:07 
   78 ERIN DULIN                 31 F   6 F3034 SHALLOWATER     
TX   44:28 11:07 
   79 ERICA WEITMAN              30 F   7 F3034 LUBBOCK         
TX   45:11 11:18 
   80 WILLIAM PASEWARK           52 M   7 M5054 LUBBOCK         
TX   45:36 11:24 
   81 DOUGLAS SANFORD            61 M   4 M6064 LUBBOCK         
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TX   45:47 11:27 
   82 AMY HANCOCK                27 F   4 F2529 LUBBOCK         
TX   46:25 11:37 
   83 SCOTT FAGIN                43 M   5 M4044 LUBBOCK         
TX   47:14 11:49 
   84 JAY DULIN                  35 M   5 M3539 SHALLOWATER     
TX   49:56 12:29 
   85 TALLY HOWARD               12 F   4 F0112 MIDLAND         
TX   50:04 12:31 
   86 JAN RAY                    57 F   1 F5559 CANYON          
TX   52:16 13:04 
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